

4K Frequently Asked Questions

What is 4K at EverGrow Learning Center?

EverGrow Learning Center is a community partner site for the School District of Ashland's 4K program. This means that the program follows the same curriculum as the district and is taught by a DPI certified teacher.

What are the Hours and Days of 4K at EverGrow Learning Center?

The days for 4K at EverGrow are Tuesdays and Thursdays 8am- 3pm and includes lunch and a snack. 4K will follow the School District of Ashland's school calendar in terms of breaks and days not in session.

Do I have to pay for my Child to attend 4K at Evergrow Learning Center?

The answer is NO! If your child is 4K eligible (4 on or before September 1), you may enroll in 4K through the School District of Ashland. Wrap around care will be available through Evergrow if needed.

What is wrap around care?

Wrap around care is care needed before and after 4K as well as the other days throughout the week. 4K families will have access to this option if they should choose to enroll in 4K at EverGrow. Breakdown of rates are currently available in terms of daily and weekly rates if care is needed for other days.

Can I do wrap around care just for the days my child is in 4K?

Yes! That is available.

Can I arrange care at EverGrow for no 4K school days?

Yes, families enrolled in the 4K program at EverGrow will have the ability to add care for days when 4K is not in session or during school breaks.

I have additional children. Am I able to enroll those children for care at EverGrow?

Yes! We currently do have space in many different classrooms as well as before and after school care. If you choose to enroll your child in 4K at EverGrow please contact the center director to see if space is available for siblings.

When does registration begin for 4K and how can I do this? Registration begins Friday, May 1, 2020. This can be done online through the School District of Ashland's Website (https://www.ashland.kl2.wi.us/Page/1513) or by calling 715-682-7827 ext. 4710. When registering your child for 4K at EverGrow be sure to choose the EverGrow site option. If you have questions about this process please contact the Center Director at EverGrow.

If you have any other questions please feel free to contract Carol Beirl the Center Director at 715-685-1920 or by email at centerdirector@evergrowlearningcenter.com